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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a): whether some projects relating to urban infrastructure, poverty alleviation and housing sector are being implemented in various
States with foreign assistance; 

(b): if so, the details of the foreign assistance received by the States during each of the last three years alongwith the projects for
which the said assistance has been utilized, State-wise; 

(c): whether some more projects are likely to be implemented in the States with foreign assistance; and 

(d): if so, the details thereof, project-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA) 

(a) & (b): The State-wise and Donor-wise details of projects, as reported by Ministry of Finance, relating to Urban Infrastructure,
poverty alleviation and housing sector being implemented with foreign assistance received by the States during each of the last three
years alongwith the details of the utilization at Annexure-I. 

(c) & (d): The Details of the projects in pipeline for implementation in the States with foreign assistance are at Annexure-II. 
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